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December 23, 2025 
 
 
Dear Valued Online Wire’s Customer,  
 
Thank you for continuing to use our Business Online Banking Services to transmit bank wires. 
 
As a reminder, the following holidays are observed by the Federal Reserve Bank and Skowhegan 
Savings. Wires will not be processed on these dates, nor on Saturdays or Sundays. Please avoid 
submitting wire requests for processing on any of these non-processing days. 
 

• New Year's Day  Thursday, January 1 
• Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 19 
• President’s Day  Monday, February 16 
• Memorial Day Monday, May 25 
• Juneteenth Friday, June 19 
• Independence Day Saturday, July 4  
• Labor Day Monday, September 7 
• Indigenous Peoples Day  Monday, October 12 
• Veterans Day  Wednesday, November 11  
• Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26 
• Christmas Day Friday, December 25  

 
Should you have questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact Business Cash 
Management at 207-858-2675, Monday – Friday, 8:00am - 5:00pm. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Jess, Patsy, & Angel 
Business Cash Management Team 


